NanoFil™   Sub-microliter injection system for small animal research
The replaceable needles used with the NanoFil are available with
either blunt or beveled tips. The blunt tip is used for injection
into soft tissue and when a uniform solution distribution is
needed. The beveled style is used for applications that involve the
penetration of a tough tissue.
One of the main factors that limit the resolution and accuracy
of conventional micro syringes to the upper tens of nanoliters

Length
“C”
Total
Length
“D”
Shank
O.D.
“E”
Bevel
Length
“F”
Tip
Material
NF33BV-2 210 μm 115 μm 10.0 mm 40.0 mm 460 μm ≈348 μm Stainless Steel
NF34BV-2 185 μm 85 μm 5.0 mm 35.0 mm 460 μm ≈290 μm Stainless Steel
NF35BV-2 135 μm 55 μm 5.0 mm 35.0 mm 460 μm ≈204 μm Stainless Steel
NF36BV-2 110 μm 35 μm 3.0 mm 33.0 mm 460 μm ≈156 μm Stainless Steel
NF33FBV-2 200 μm 100 μm 5.0 mm 35.0 mm 460 μm ≈322 μm Titanium Alloy
NFQ34-5 160 μm 100 μm 55.0 mm 75.0 mm 460 μm ≈280 μm Quartz
NF33BL-2 210 μm 115 μm 10.0 mm 34.0 mm 460 μm ≈348 μm Stainless Steel

Flexible Quartz Tubing : The flexible
quartz tubing tip is made of 160 micron
OD polyimide coated quartz tubing with
a special adapter sleeve mounted at the
end. It is designed for filling glass capillary
electrodes or pipettes, just like WPI’s
traditional MF34G Microfil. However,
unlike the traditional MicroFil, which has
about 50 microliters of dead volume in
its luer hub, the dead volume of this tip
is less than 0.6 microliters. It is useful for
loading electrodes with solutions that have
a limited volume or are too expensive to
waste.
NANOFIL NEEDLES
NF33BL-2 33 G blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF34BL-2 34 G blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF35BL-2 35 G blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF36BL-2 36 G blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF33BV-2 33 G beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF34BV-2 34 G beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF35BV-2 35 G beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF36BV-2 36 G beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF33FBL-2 33 G Flexifil blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF33FBV-2 33 G Flexifil beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF33-36BL Assortment of 4 blunt NanoFil needles
NF33-36BV Assortment of 4 beveled NanoFil needles
REPLACEMENT PARTS & ACCESSORIES
NFINHLD NanoFil Injection Holder
SILFLEX-2 SilFlex tubing 35 cm long (pkg of 2) (dead volume = 2.74 μL)
NFGSK-5 Spare Silicone Gasket for NanoFil & Holder (pkg of 5)
NFQ34-5 34 Gauge Flexible Quartz Tubing for filling (pkg 5)
Microvolume Syringes
* The plunger extends to the tip of the needle, displacing the full sample during injection - which gives the syringe zero dead volume.
 The barrel length of this syringe is 17 cm long vs. the usual 8-9 cm.
SGE and ILS are respective trademarks of Scientific Glass Engineering and Innovative Labor Systeme.
Syringes with Luer Fitting (no needle)
WPI P/N Volume Description O.D. UMP2 UMP3
ILS005LT 5 μL ILS 5 μL Gas-tight Luer tip 6.5 mm Y Y
ILS010LT 10 μL ILS 10 μL Gas-tight Luer tip 6.5 mm Y Y
ILS025LT 25 μL ILS 25 μL Gas-tight Luer tip 8.0 mm Y Y
SGE050TLL 50 μL SGE 50 μL Gas-tight Teflon Luer Lock 8.0 mm Y Y
SGE100TLL 100 μL SGE 100 μL Gas-tight Teflon Luer Lock 8.0 mm Y Y
SGE250TLL 250 μL SGE 250 μL Gas-tight Teflon Luer Lock 8.0 mm N Y
Syringes with Replaceable Beveled Needles
WPI P/N Volume Description O.D. UMP2 UMP3
SGE0005RN* 0.5 μL SGE 0.5 μL 23 ga (0.63 mm) 70 mm long 8.0 mm Y Y
SGE001RN* 1.0 μL SGE 1.0 μL 26 ga (0.47 mm) 70 mm long 8.0 mm Y Y
SGE005RN 5 μL SGE 5 μL 23 ga (0.63 mm) 50 mm long 8.0 mm Y Y
SGE010RNS 10 μL SGE 10 μL 26 ga (0.47 mm) 50 mm long 8.0 mm Y Y
SGE025RN 25 μL SGE 25 μL 25 ga (0.50 mm) 50 mm long 8.0 mm Y Y
SGE050RN 50 μL SGE 50 μL 25 ga (0.50 mm) 50 mm long 8.0 mm Y Y
SGE100RN 100 μL SGE 100 μL 25 ga (0.50 mm) 50 mm long 8.0 mm Y Y
Replacement Needles
RN0005 For syringe SGE0005RN, 23 ga (0.63 mm) 70 mm long
RN001 For syringe SGE001RN, 26 ga (0.47 mm) 70 mm long
RN005 For syringe SGE005RN, 23 ga (0.63 mm) 50 mm long